The above investment is in compliance with the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the transactions are not violative of the Prevention of Money-Laundering Act, 2002 (15
of 2003)

Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

05-04-2024
14-02-2025

   477.04

04-04-2024
14-02-2025

   475.42

Imagine Marketing Singapore Pte Limited Wholly Owned
Subsidiary

3,000,000 Equity shares of Imagine Marketing
Singapore Pte Ltd having face value USD 1 (at Rs.
82.75/ USD) each, fully paid up

(a) Crypto Currency or Virtual Currency
(b) Benami Property held under Prohibition of Benami Property Transactions Act, 1988 and rules made thereunder

134

Imagine Marketing Limited
Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2025
(All amounts are in Rs. million, unless otherwise stated)

Note 49 Reclassifications and disclosure misstatements adjustments

(I) Reclassification in Standalone Statement of Cash flows

Particulars As reported for the year
ended 31 March 2024

Adjustments Restated for the year ended 31 March
2024

Net cash flow (used in) investing activities
-Acquisition of intangible assets including expenditure on internally generated
intangible assets

   -   (80.80)   (80.80)

-Acquisition of intangible assets   (163.31)   163.31   -
-Development expenditure on internally generated intangible assets   82.51   (82.51)   -
- Investment in Fixed deposits   (4.61)   (244.39)   (249.00)
- Redemption of fixed deposits   -   244.39   244.39

(II) Corrections in Earnings Per Share disclosure (EPS)

Particulars As reported for the year
ended 31 March 2024

Adjustments Restated for the year ended 31 March
2024

Weighted average number of shares outstanding during the year for Basic EPS   9,66,73,569   5,34,24,982   15,00,98,551
Weighted average number of shares outstanding during the year for Diluted EPS   11,15,48,462   3,85,50,089   15,00,98,551
Profit /(loss) attributable to equity shareholders (diluted)   (527.21)   (8.72)   (535.93)
Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (Rs.):
Basic   (5.54)   1.97   (3.57)
Diluted   (5.54)   1.97   (3.57)

(III) Corrections in Commitments disclosure:
The "Other commitments" have been removed from the Commitment note as these were neither long term in nature nor non-cancellable for 31 March 2024.

Particulars As reported for the year
ended 31 March 2024

Adjustments Restated for the year ended 31 March
2024

Other commitments   1,784.43   (1,784.43)   -

(IV) Corrections in Related Party Transactions disclosure:

Particulars As reported for the year
ended 31 March 2024

Adjustments Restated for the year ended 31 March
2024

Commission to Directors Payable
Mr. Aashish Kamat 3.00   (1.50)   1.50
Mr. Anand Ramamoorthy 3.00   (1.50)   1.50
Mr. Deven Waghani 3.00   (1.50)   1.50
Ms. Purvi Sheth 3.00   (1.50)   1.50
Mr. Vivek Gambhir -   1.50   1.50

Post employment benefits
Mr. Rakesh Thakur -   0.23   0.23

(V) The "Outstanding from top two customers" has been disclosed in note 37 (D), as required by Ind AS 108 "Segment Reporting" which was inadvertently ommitted in 31 March 2024.

(VI) Other dislcosure changes:
Note Number